form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2007-2008 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Six Million Fifty Thousand ($6,050,000) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2007 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

Neighborhood Business and Economic Development

500000-2610-820000-C2007-2267288-2007
1,100,000.00

Neighborhood Housing Initiative

500000-2610-820000-C2007-2267290-2007